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2025 Georgia Senate Higher Education Committee 
 

 

 

Name Party District Senate Phone Legislative Email 
Bill Cowsert R 46 (404) 463-1366 bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 

Steve Gooch R 51 (404) 656-9221 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 

Marty Harbin R 16 (404) 656-0078 marty.harbin@senate.ga.gov 

Ed Harbison D 15 (404) 656-0074 ed.harbison@senate.ga.gov 

Mike Hodges R 3 (404) 463-1309 mike.hodges@senate.ga.gov 

Kay Kirkpatrick R 32 (404) 656-3932 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 

David Lucas D 26 (404) 656-0150 david.lucas@senate.ga.gov 

Nikki Merritt D 9 (404) 463-1310 nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 

Randy Robertson R 29 (404) 656-0045 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 

Shawn Still R 48 (404) 656-7127 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 

Larry Walker, III R 20 (404) 656-0095 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 
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